OMS No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)					
RECORDATIO					
PAT	ENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Street Address: 3750 Briarpark Drive City: Houston State: TX Country: USA Zip: 77042 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-3038 Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date D. Deposit Account Number 08-3038/11540.0066.NPUS00 Mauthorized User Name Dustin J. Edwards February 22, 2008 Date Date Date				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kvaerner Oilfield Products, Inc.	Name: Aker Kvaerner Subsea, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭	₫ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 17, 2005	Street Address: 3750 Briarpark Drive				
Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: TX				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 77042				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/188,400 Additional numbers atta					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed;	involved: 1				
Name: Customer No. 23369	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00				
nternal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-3038				
Street Address:	☐ Enclosed				
	<u> </u>				
City:					
State: Zip:					
	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 713.787.1400					
Fax Number: 703.336.6950	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3038/11540.0066.NPUS00				
Email Address: ipdocketing@howrey.com	Authorized User Name Dustin J. Edwards				
9. Signature:	February 22, 2008				
Signature	Date				
Dustin J. Edwards; Reg. No. 57,64	19 Total number of pages including cover 3				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (Including Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Dir	cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: sector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 020552 FRAME: 0078

700361479

Office of the Secretary of State



Corporations Section

P.O. Bolk March Austin, Texas March Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY (Corporation or Limited Liability Company)

MAY 1 9 2005

desires to change the statement(s) contained in item(s) number of the ginal or amended certificate of authority to read as follows: Aker Kvaemer Substa, Inc. Name of Entity		
f the entity's name was previously unavailable and the entity elected to use an samed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the entity as it irrently appears on the records of the secretary of state is		•
sumed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the entity as it irrently appears on the records of the secretary of state is	of Texas is <u>KYAERNER OILFIELD PR</u>	ODUCTS, INC
the name has been changed to Aker Kvaerner Subsea, inc. Aker Kvaerner Subsea, inc. Name of Entire)	If the entity's name was previous assumed name in Texas, complete arrently appears on the records of t	ously unavailable and the entity elected to use an the following.) The assumed name of the entity as it the secretary of state is
applicable, the name which it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is	A certificate of authority was issued	l to the entity on03/07/1994
applicable, the name which it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is	The name has been changed to Aker.	Kyaerner Subsen, Inc
desires to pursue in Texas purposes other than, or in addition to, those authorized its certificate of authority, as follows: Change	Note If the name has not been char	nged, insert "no change.")
desires to pursue in Texas purposes other than, or in addition to, those authorized its certificate of authority, as follows: Change	f applicable, the name which it elec	ats to use hereafter in the state of Texas is
is authorized to pursue such purpose or purposes in the state or country under the vs of which it is organized. desires to change the statement(s) contained in item(s) number of the ginal or amended certificate of authority to read as follows: Aker Kvaemer Substa, Inc. Name of Entity	y its certificate of authority, as folio	OWE:
is authorized to pursue such purpose or purposes in the state or country under the vs of which it is organized. desires to change the statement(s) contained in item(s) number of the ginal or amended certificate of authority to read as follows: Aker Kvaemer Subsea, Inc. Name of Entity	No Change	
is authorized to pursue such purpose of purposes in the state or country under the vs of which it is organized. desires to change the statement(s) contained in item(s) number of the ginal or amended certificate of authority to read as follows: Aker Kvaemer Substa, Inc. Name of Entity	····	
ginal or amended certificate of authority to read as follows: Aker Kvaemer Substa, Inc. Name of Entity		
Name of Entire	is suthorized to pursue such pursue of which it is organized.	
Name of Entire	was of which it is organized. desires to change the states	prose of purposes in the state or country under the ment(s) contained in item(s) number of the
	was of which it is organized. desires to change the states	prose of purposes in the state or country under the ment(s) contained in item(s) number of the thority to read as follows:
By: 1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	was of which it is organized. desires to change the states	prose of purposes in the state or country under the ment(s) contained in item(s) number of the thority to read as follows: Aker Kvaemer Subsea, Inc.
Lis. Scoretery	was of which it is organized. desires to change the states	prose of purposes in the state or country under the ment(s) contained in item(s) number of the thority to read as follows: Aker Kvaemer Subsea, inc. Name of Entity

TXING 1/23/02 C (PRING Minager Orders

Authorized Officer of Corporation Authorized Manager or Member of LLC



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KVAERNER OILFIELD PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "AKER KVAERNER SUBSEA, INC.", THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

2363182 8320

050402396

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3884593

DATE: 05-17-05

PATENTOZ-BT-NOW

REEL: 020552 FRAME: 0080

HOWREY

1111 Louisiana, 25th FLOOR Houston, TX 77002-5242 PHONE: 713.787.1400 ● FAX: 713.787.1440

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:	February 22, 200							
TO:	NAME:	Assignment Recording Services						
	COMPANY:	United States Paten	t and Trademark Office					
	FAX NUMBER	571-273-0140	PHONE NUMBER:					
	CITY:	Alexandria						
FROM:	NAME:	Transmitted by Letic	cia Ha <u>ney for Dustin J. E</u>	dwards, Esq				
	DIRECT DIAL NUMBER:	713,787.1627	USER ID:	9299				
NUMBER OF	PAGES, INCLUDING COVER:		CHARGE NUMBER:	11540.0066.NPUS00				
ORIGIN/	AL WILL FOLLOW VIA:							
-		NIGHT DELIVERY	ND DELIVERY					
RE		NIGHT D E LIVERY	ND DELIVERY					
☐ RE	EGULAR MAIL OVERI	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
☐ RE	EGULAR MAIL OVERI	RE: U.S. Applica	tion No. 11/188,400 uly 25, 2005					
☐ RE	EGULAR MAIL OVERI	RE: U.S. Applica Filed: Ju	tion No. 11/188,400					
☐ RE	EGULAR MAIL OVERI	RE: U.S. Applica Flied: Ju Change of Name for	tion No. 11/188,400 uly 25, 2005					
☐ RE	EGULAR MAIL OVERI	RE: U.S. Applica Flied: Ju Change of Name for n receipt of the attac	tion No. 11/188,400 uly 25, 2005 r recordation attached.					

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IT IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

DM US:21007053_2
PATEN

PATENT REEL: 020552 FRAME: 0081

orm PT O-1595 (Rev. 0) MS N <u>o. 0651-0027 (</u> 6	arn 6/30/2008)		United States P	MENT OF COMMER	Office
	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER S SOURCE SOURCE SOU	SHEET		
	PAIEN	3 UNLI	ad documents or the DEW	v address(es) below.	
To the Director of	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attach	address of receiving	o party(ies)	
I. Name of conveying party(ies) Kvaerner Olifield Products, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aker Kvaerner Subsea, Inc.			
		Name: Aker Kvaerner Subsea, inc.			
		Internal Addr	ess.	<u> </u>	
dditional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 3750 Briarpark Drive			
execution Date(s)	May 17, 2005				
Aşşignment	☐ Merger		11		
Security Agreeme	nt 🗵 Change of Name	City:	Houston		
Joint Research Ag	greement	State:	<u>TX</u>	Zip: 77042	
☐ Government Inter	est Assignment	Country:	USAZ	<u> 77042 </u>	
☐ Executive Order 9	9424, Confirmatory License		(-) 9	ned?□Yes ⊠	No
☐ Other	patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No nls document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Applicat 11/188,400	tion No.(s) Additional numbers attache	B, Patent N)	- d - stanta	
5. Name and add	iress to whom correspondence		nber of applications	and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:		involved: 1	/07 OFD 4 24(b) & 3	41) 40 00	
Name:	Customer No. 23369		(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.		
Internal Address:		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-3038			
		⊢		/J/(0 000 a /// 0 +	
Street Address:				est not affecting title)	
	<u> </u>		None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information		
City:			a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State:	Zip:	4. 0.00	Expiration Date		
	740 707 4400				
Phone Number:		b Den	osit Account Number	08-3038/11540.0066	NPU\$0
Fax Number:	703.336.6950	1	norized User Name	Dustin J. Edwa	
Email Address:	ipdocketing@howrey.com			ruary 22, 2008	1
9, Şignature:	12				
	Signature S- No. 57 640				
Du	estin J. Edwards; Reg. No. 57,649	<u> </u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Name of Person Signing		a faver in (571) 273-0140, o	r mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DM_US:21006919_2

PATENT RECORDED: 02/22/2008 REEL: 020552 FRAME: 0082